By entering the Malta International Airport and DUFRY Instagram giveaway, you accept and agree to be bound by the following terms and conditions:

1. The Malta International Airport and DUFRY Instagram Giveaway ("Giveaway") is being organised and run by Malta International Airport plc. ("Organiser"), in collaboration with DUFRY.

2. Employees of the Organiser, as well as any other persons directly involved or connected with the Giveaway shall not be eligible to participate in the Giveaway. Any entries submitted by these parties will be invalid.

3. Participants may enter this Giveaway by tagging a friend on the post announcing the Giveaway by Malta International Airport on Instagram and following Malta International Airport's Instagram page.

4. Any questions about how to enter, or in connection with, the Giveaway should be sent via direct message to Malta International Airport on Instagram.

5. The prize will consist of a Dolce & Gabbana gift set for men and a DIOR make-up set with pouch, provided by DUFRY.

6. The prize must be picked up from the Malta International Airport administration offices during office hours by not later than a week after the prize winner is announced.

7. Should the winner's residence be outside of Malta, the costs of posting and shipping the prize to the winner shall be borne by the winner himself/herself.

8. The closing date for submission of entries is the 20th of December at noon (the "Closing Date") and any entries received after the Closing Date will not be accepted by the Organiser.

9. There will be only one winner.

10. The winning entry will be drawn at random after the Closing Date.

11. If the winning participant cannot be reached within 3 days, the Organiser shall draw another name and offer the Prize to another participant. The process will be repeated, with another name being drawn at random, until a winner is found.

12. More than one entry per person is permitted.

13. The Organiser is not liable for any costs incurred, responses received or any other consequences of error by the participant.

14. The Prize must be taken as offered. No cash equivalent or other alternative prize(s) will be given, except as provided for in these terms and conditions.

15. All Prizes are non-transferable and are non-refundable. The Company reserves the right to substitute with a Prize of an equivalent value should the Prize become unavailable for any reason. If any winner is not able for whatever reason to accept the Prize, then the Company reserves the right to award the Prize to another participant.

16. The winner will accept and use the Prize at winner's own risk. The Organiser will not be liable for any loss (including, without limitation, indirect or consequential loss), damage, personal injury or death which

is suffered or sustained as a result or in connection with participating in the Giveaway and/or acceptance and use of the prize awarded. The winner agrees to indemnify and hold the Organiser and all its affiliates and employees harmless from any and all losses, damages, rights, claims and actions of any kind arising in connection with or as a result of participating in the Giveaway or the winner's acceptance or use of the prize.

17. The Organiser shall process the participant's personal data in accordance with the Organiser's Privacy Policy.

18. The winner agrees to participate in any publicity or other such promotional activities, works or materials ("Promotional Works") which the Organiser may reasonably require in connection with the Giveaway and the Organiser shall have the right to use his/her name, likeness, image, voice and biographical information for advertising and promotional purposes in connection with the prize promotion in all media without further notice and without the need to make any payment to any person for such use.

19. The decision of the Organiser in awarding the prize is final and binding and it shall not enter into any discussion with any participant or other persons regarding the outcome of the Giveaway.

20. The Organiser reserves the right, exercisable at its sole discretion, to cancel or modify the Giveaway, and to amend any of its terms and conditions and/or the prize to be awarded, at any time during the Giveaway, without the requirement to give any notice to the participants. Participants shall not have any recourse against the Organiser as a result of the cancellation of the or any alterations of the terms and conditions and/or the prize.

21. If any of the Giveaway provisions of these terms and conditions becomes illegal, invalid or unenforceable in any respect, the legality, validity and enforceability of the remainder of these terms and conditions shall not be affected.

These terms and conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Malta. Any dispute in connection with these terms and conditions shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Malta.